	01-11	-2	002		
FOI	M PTO-1595			HEET	Docket No. 52/773 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	м рто-1595			HEEL	Patent and Trademark Office
		417	31		
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Primary Access Corporation $1 - 8 - 0 7$		Name: 3Com Corporation Address: 5400 Bayfront Plaza		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No				
3.	Nature of conveyance:				
	□ Assignment ⊠ Merger		City: Santa Country: U.	· · ·	State: California Zip: 95052
	Security AgreementImage: Change of Name		Country. O.	J.A.	Zip. 99032
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 🗵 No			
Exe	ecution Date: December 14, 1995				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
Α.	Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date	Β.	. Patent No.(s)		
			5,528,679		
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Name: Matthew J. Sampson				
	Registration No.: 35,999	_ 7.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.0		
	Company Name: McDonnell, Boehnen, Hulbert & Berghoff		EnclosedAuthorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive – 32 nd Floor	_			
	City: Chicago State: Illinois	8.	Deposit acco	ount number:	
	Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 60606	_ _			13-2490
	DO NOT U	ISE TH	HIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. Matthew J. Sampson Printed Name of Person Signing	Signa	<u>mapo</u> iture	NA	Date: 11/7/01
<u> </u>	Total number of pages including c Mail documents to be recorded w				
	Commissioner of Patents and		-		
1	•		D.C. 20231	-	
	22002 DBYRNE 00000320 5528679	<u> </u>			
- I	2:581 40.00 OP				
/					
	$\langle $				

PATENT REEL: 012435 FRAME: 0136

A469852

A SALE A SALE A SALE AND A SALE AND

FILED In the ciffice of the Socretary of State of the State of Cationic

DEC 2 9 1995

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

0920868 Jun

The undersigned, Mark D. Michael, hereby certifies that:

1. He is a Vice President and the Secretary of <u>3Com Corporation</u>) a California corporation (the "Corporation").

2. The Corporation owns all the outstanding shares of 3Com Primary Access Corporation, a California corporation.

3. The Board of Directors of the Corporation has duly adopted the following resolutions on December 14, 1995.

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the Corporation that 3Com Primary Access Corporation, a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Corporation ("Primary Access"), merge with and into the Corporation.

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of the Corporation hereby approves the merger of Primary Access with and into the Corporation and the assumption by the Corporation of Primary Access' obligations, pursuant to Section 1110 of the California Corporations Code.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the proper officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, to do and perform all such acts and execute and deliver all such documents, certificates and other instruments as may be necessary or advisable in order to carry out and perform the purpose and intent of the foregoing resolutions.

The undersigned further declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of his own knowledge.

Date: December 1, 1995

ŗ

Mar Duchail

Mark D. Michael Vice President and Secretary

purcull dix

RECORDED: 01/08/2002

PATENT REEL: 012435 FRAME: 0137